Installation Instructions
Compact I/O High-speed Counter
Module
Catalog Number 1769-HSC
About the Module
The 1769-HSC module has six differential DC inputs that can be used as two to four high-speed
counters. The module has 4 sourcing DC outputs and 12 additional ‘virtual’ outputs. The
counters provide accumulated pulse counts to the input array of the module and can cause

Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 109
Product code 19
Enclosure type rating None (open-style)
North American temp code T3C
Input Specifications - 1769-HSC
Attribute 1769-HSC
No. of inputs 2 quadrature (ABZ) differential inputs
Input voltage range 2.6…30V DC(1)
On-state voltage, max 30V DC(1)
Publication 1769-IN030B-EN-P - October 2010
Compact I/O High-speed Counter Module     27
On-state voltage, min 2.6V DC
On-state current, min 6.8 mA
Off-state voltage, max 1.0V DC
Off-state current, max 1.5 mA
Off-state leakage current, max 1.5 mA
Input current, max 15 mA
Input current, min 6.8 mA
Input impedance, nom 1950 Ω
Pulse width, min 250 ns
Pulse separation, min 131 ns
Input frequency, max 1 MHz
(1) See Maximum Input Voltage - 24V DC Operation temperature derating on page 23.
Output Specifications - 1769-HSC
Attribute 1769-HSC
No. of outputs 16 total, 4 physical and 12 virtual
Output voltage range 5…30V DC(1)
On-state voltage, max User power - 0.1V DC
On-state current, max 1 A per point(2)
4 A per module(3)
On-state current, min 1 mA
On-state voltage drop, max 0.5V DC
Off-state leakage current, max 5 µA
Turn-on time, max 400 µs(4)
Turn-off time, max 200 µs
Reverse polarity protection 30V DC
(1) See Maximum Output Voltage - 24V DC Operation temperature derating on page 23.
(2) See Maximum Output Current per Point - 5V DC Operation temperature derating on page 24 and
Maximum Output Current per Point - 24V DC Operation temperature derating on page 25.
(3) See Maximum Output Current per Module - 5V DC Operation temperature derating on page 24 and
Maximum Output Current per Module - 24V DC Operation temperature derating on page 25.
(4) Maximum turn-on time applies to an output voltage range of 5…7V DC. For output voltages greater than 7V DC, the
maximum turn-on time is 200 µs.
Input Specifications - 1769-HSC
Attribute 1769-HSC
Publication 1769-IN030B-EN-P - October 2010
28     Compact I/O High-speed Counter Module
Environmental Specifications - 1769-HSC
Attribute 1769-HSC
Temperature, operating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock)
0…60 °C (32…140 °F)
Temperature, surrounding air, max 40 °C (104 °F)
Temperature, nonoperating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Nonoperating
Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Nonoperating
Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged
Nonoperating Thermal Shock)
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity
IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat)
5...95% noncondensing
Vibration, operating
IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating)
5 g @ 10...500 Hz, peak-to-peak
Vibration, relay operation